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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 566

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16
TH

 SEPTEMBER, 2020


UNUSED LAND OF POSTAL DEPARTMENT


†566. SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether ample land of Postal Department is lying unused in Buldhana and Shegaon post offices situated in Buldhana Parliamentary Constituency of Maharashtra State;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to build a commercial complex by developing unused lands;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE)


(a) No, Sir. There is no unused Postal land in Buldhana and Shegaon in Buldhana Parliamentary

Constituency of Maharashtra State.


(b)   Nil, in view of (a) above.


(c) Nil, in view of (a) above.


(d) Nil, in view of (a) above.


(e) Nil, in view of (a) above.
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